Come Clean! Neighborhood Litter Campaign





To participate in the Adopt-a-Container Program please return the completed form to:

Kris Hageman
Environmental Coordinator
City of Saint Paul
25 W. 4th St. 10 CHA
St. Paul. MN 55102

Email: kris.hageman@ci.stpaul.mn.us or Fax (651) - 266-8855

- 1. The Adopter agrees to maintain a City provided litter container for the period of a minimum of two (2) years.
- 2. The Adopter agrees to maintain plastic liners (bags) in the litter container at all times and keep the surrounding area clear of litter and other refuse.
- 3. The Adopter agrees to empty and remove the trash from the container as needed, but not less than once very week during the term of the Agreement.
- 4. The Adopter will work in partnership with the City to maintain the physical condition of the litter container. The Adopter will take a regular visual inspection of the container. If the container suffers from graffiti or other damage the Adopter will notify the Environmental Coordinator at 651-266-8866.
- 5. The Adopter agrees to notify the City of Saint Paul in writing 30 days in advance of any changes to this agreement.
- 6. The City of Saint Paul may remove the litter container if, in its sole discretion, it determines that the Adopter has failed to maintain the container as agreed and/or poses an unsafe or unsanitary condition to the public.

Authorized Signature	Date
Telephone: Email:	
Address:	
Contact Name:	(Please Print)
Name of Adopter (person or organization):	
Note specific corner, if there is a bus stop, bus ber	nch or shelter:
Location (intersection) of container placement req	uest:

Office Use Only: Date Received:	Reviewed: Y/N Approved: Y/N Date Placed:	Ward:District: